EU
RoHS
电
流
检
测
电
阻

■结构图　Construction
■ 额定值　Ratings
■品名构成　Type Designation
　实例 Example
■ 特点　Features
  超低电阻值，适用于检测大电流。
 可以自动贴装。
  对应回流焊。（不对应波峰焊）
  符合欧盟RoHS。
 AEC-Q200相关数据已取得。
  Ultra low resistance, suitable for large current sensing.
  Automatic mounting machines are applicable.
  Suitable for reflow soldering. (Not suitable for flow
soldering.)
  Products meet EU-RoHS requirements.
  AEC-Q200 qualified.
■用途　Applications
  用于检测车载模块、变频器电源的电流。
  Current sensing for module of Automobiles, Inverter power
supplies etc.
■ 参考标准　Reference Standards
　IEC 60115-1
　JIS C 5201-1
※1 由于额定功率是以本公司的评价标准做出保证的，所以请您在订货或使用前咨询。
※1 A power rating shall be guaranteed with a method shown in the item. (:Performance) Please inquire before you order and/or use.
※2 电阻温度系数为+25℃/+125℃时的值。
※2 T.C.R. value is measured at +25℃ and +125℃.
欲知关于此产品含有的环境负荷物质详情（除EU-RoHS以外），请与我们联系。
编带细节请参考卷末附录C。
Contact us when you have control request for environmental hazardous material other
than the substance specified by EU-RoHS.
For further information on taping, please refer to APPENDIX C on the back pages.
型号 Type
（Inch Size Code）
电阻值（Ω）
Resistance
尺寸　Dimensions（mm）  Weight（g）
（1000pcs）L±0.25 W±0.25 d±0.25 t±0.2
PSJ2
（3920）
0.5m
010.0 5.2 2.0
1.27 346
1m 0.89 176
品　种